FROMM

FROMM

Numbers & Drawings

Robot Stretch Wrapping machine’s
FR230 / FR250 / FR270 / FR290
Version 03 Machines

Version 04 List

SPARE-PARTS_FR2xx.V03.EN04/ © 01/17

It is forbidden to duplicate this manual or parts of it in any way or any form without written permission of the author © 2009



T

47

[ARD)

ID-INDEX SPARE PARTS ROBOT.VO3.01 :

\ |

i

11300W O LLLIA3YG VO LLNVARIA 11110 1 LLINL 10 VAXZSIH V.ALY4 3 1LIGNS INNVQ 130 OLNIHDUYSI I
0 01NLNO) U 3VZZILLA 3N 01NIHN00 01SIND FN0UAY O IZH3L V FUVNDISND) 0SSIHAIA .3 NON




'NON E* PERMESSO CONSEGNARE A TERZ) O RPRODURRE QUESTO DOCUNENTO NE' UTILIZZARE IL CONTENUTO O
'RENDERLO COMUNGUE NOTO A TERZI SENZA LA NOSTRA AUTORIZZAZIONE ESPLICITA. OGNI INFRAZIONE CONPORTA
£ PATTA RISERVA.

Hl=

FR2.1161

FR2.1162
FR2.1163
FR2.1186
FR2.1166
FR2.1185
FR2.1182
FR2.1181
FR2.1175
FR2.118% FR2.1169
3
-- ‘;\‘ FR2.1160
17 /2]
FR2.1180
FR2.1157
FR2.1179
e ———
[ =e &

®OBOT FROMM

D—GROUPS ROBOT.V03.01| :

IEROVIVI




FROMM

packaging

S y e m S
Part no. RIF Description Specification Quantity
Art nr. Group TOTAL GROUP FROMM ROBOT 1
Group Group Battery.V01.03 Robot Models FR230 - 250 - 270 - 290 1
FR2.1157 Base unit Robot  Group base unit Robot 1
FR2.1158 Motor Group motor drive FR Black Wheels Version 03 1
FR2.1159 Wheel Group motor wheel FR 1
FR2.1160 Electrical GROUP ELECTRICAL BOX FR230-250-270-290 1
FR2.1161 Mast Robot 1 GROUP MAST ROBOT L=2100mm 1
FR2.1162 Mast Robot 2 GROUP MAST ROBOT L=2600mm 1
FR2.1163 Mast Robot 3 GROUP MAST ROBOT L=2900mm 1
FR2.1164 Wheel GROUP WHEEL FR- MAST L=2600-2900mm 1
FR2.1165 Transporter GROUP TRANSPORTER CARRIAGE FR 1
FR2.1166 OP Pannel GROUP ELECTRICAL PANEL FR230-250-270-290 1
FR2.1167 Motor GROUP MOTOR MAST FR 1
FR2.1168 Pinion GROUP PINION MAST FR 1
FR2.1169 Carriage FR230 GROUP CARRIAGE FR230 1
FR2.1170 Carriage FR250 Group carriage FR250 1
FR2.1171 Clutch Group magnetically clutch FR250 1
FR2.1172 Carriage FR270 Group carriage FR270 1
FR2.1173 Slow Roller Group slow Roller FR270 1
FR2.1174 Fast Roller Group fast Roller FR270 1
FR2.1175 Carriage FR290 Group carriage FR290 1
FR2.1176 Fast Roller Group fast Roller FR290 1
FR2.1177 Dancer roller Group dancer roller FR290 1
FR2.1178 Holder Group Coil-holder FR 1
FR2.1179 Safety Group safety bumper Robot 1
FR2.1180 Stearing 1 Group stearing wheels Robot 1
FR2.1181 Stearing 2 Group Stearing shaft Robot 1
FR2.1182 Stearing 3 Group stearing handle Robot 1
FR2.1183 Wheel 1 Group guiding wheel pallet "standard size" 1
FR2.1184 Wheel 2 Group pallet touching wheel big 1
FR2.1185 Covers Group covers robot 1
FR2.1186 Cutting device Group cutting device FS - FR 1
FR2.1187 Feeding roller Group RUBBER ROLLER ANTI-RETURN cutting device 1

25-10-2006

GROUPS ROBOT.V03.01



FR2.1221
FR2.1002
FR2.71003
FR2.7004
FR2.1005

rr—

FR2.1220

FR2.1219 DENSITY METER

—

ﬂ

‘Bra wings Robot
D—-GROUP BATTERY.V01.03|

[FIRIGIAINAT

GROUP BUTTERY.V01.05 g




FROMM

packaging

S y s T e m s
Part no. RIF Description Specification Quantity
FR2.1002 Battery BATTERY 24V 110 A/H/ FR290 STANDARD 1
FR2.1003 Battery BATTERY 24V 130 A/H / FR230-250-270-290 HIGHER CAPACITY 1
FR2.1004 Battery BATTERY 24V 100 A/H / FR230-250-270 STANDARD 1
FR2.1005 Battery BATTERY 12V 120 A/H 1
FR2.1221 Battery BATTERY 24V 110 A/H/ FR290 GELL 1
FR2.1219 Density meter DENSITY METER ROBOT 1
26-10-2006 GROUP BATTERY.V01.03



2 = Group Battery.V01.03

7 = FR2.1159

RISARCIMENTO DE] DANNI SUBITI. E' FATTA RISERVA DI TUTTI | DIRITTI DERIVANTI DA BREVETTI O MODELLI

NON E' PERMESSO CONSEGNARE A TERZI O RIPRODURRE QUESTO DOCUMENTO NE' UTILIZZARE IL CONTENUTO O
WWWWVOAWFSEKEAMMSWMWWAWIWWWA

E

4 = FR2.1009

0

3 = FR2.1008
9 = N12.1116
8 = N1.6164

5 = FR2.1133

6 = FR2.1158

1 =

FR2.1001

®ase Unit Robot

D—FR2.1157.V01.03 ‘

[AIR@IAIAT




FROMM

p 4

ckaging

Sy s t e m s

Part nr. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FR2.1157 Base unit Robot Group base unit Robot Version 03 1
FR2.1001 1 Base unit BASE UNIT FROMM ROBOT 1
2 Battery GROUP BATTERY V01.03 Robot Models FR230 - 250 - 270 - 290 1
FR2.1008 3 Counterweight COUNTERWEIGHT 33 Kg 1
FR2.1009 4 Counterweight COUNTERWEIGHT 28 Kg 1
FR2.1133 5 Cable COPPER GROUND CABLE 1
FR2.1158 6 Motor Group motor drive FR 1
FR2.1159 7 Wheel Group motor wheel FR 1
N1.6164 8 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 8,4 x 16 1
N12.1116 9 Bolt CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREW DIN 912 - M8 x 10 1

23-10-2006

FR2.1157.V03.01



8Gl L cydd

11061

., [EOEON'8G L L °2d4—a|

&4 oAuUp Jojow dnosg

vZGl'IN = 0l
LEC9IN = 0Oc
VLL9'IN = /LI
9l0l°cdd = ¢
GCLL'IN = 6
0SC9'IN = 81

(4L611°244) = 8

(90LG°IN) = ZI

(¥CLLZ¥4) = 6

(LLLZLGN) = ¥Z

6vES N = UC
Olol'cdd = |
96L1°cd4d = £
I$CI'IN = 61
GOSG'IN = ¥

(6vL1°244) = 9

GlLoL'ZYd = ¢
Z¥SZ'GN) = ZZ
(61L8Z°GN) = sZ

OSISIN = LI
SOL9'IN = G|
clol’'cdd = ¢
LZL9'IN = 9I
COLS'IN = £

i

M300A O LLSA3NE VO LNVAIN3Q LRI | LLLNL 10 VAN3SR VLLVd 3 18NS
INNVQ (30 OLNIMIDYVSRI 1| VLNOJNOD 3NOIZVHANI INOO VLIOMJS3 3INOIZVZZRIOLNV
OININNOOG QLSIND RRINGOURI O IZMEL ¥V FUVNOISNOD OSSINMEd 3 NON

VULSON V1 VZN3S [ZM3L V OLON 3NONNNOD OTR3ANIY O OLNNZINOD I RvZZnun 3N

8 {opeIow syl

Jeimanynuow 4o uowsuwed nouym Sepiod
PAU} 0 MOYS UBAS JO SuDSW AUD sanpodes
pod

“ysiignd ‘o) POAO|ID Jou | Y “JeimopynuDw Aq

POUAO 8J0JRI0L} PUD PedN|




FROMM

packaging

s 'y s t e m s

Part nr. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FR2.1158 Motor Group motor drive FR Black Wheels 1
FR2.1010 1 Reducer TRACTION REDUCER 1
FR2.1012 2 Wheel MOTOR PHONIC WHEEL 1
FR2.1015 3 Bracket MOTOR SENSOR STIRRUP 1
FR2.1016 4 Wheel TRACTION WHEEL D.260 BLACK 2
FR2.1149 6  Motor brush MOTOR BRUSH (already in the motor / gia nel motore) 4
FR2.1196 7  Motor TRACTION MOTOR 1
N1.1125 9  Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD SCREW UNI 5931 - M6 x 16 4
N1.1524 10 Bolt HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M8 x 20 1
N1.3130 11  Bolt BOLT DIN 913 M5 x 30 1
N1.5106 12 Nut NUT DIN 934 - M8 2
N1.5302 13 Nut PREVAILING HEXAGON TORQUE / NON METALIC INSERT M5 1
N1.5305 14 Nut PREVAILING HEXAGON TORQUE / NON METALIC INSERT M8 4
N1.6103 15 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 5,3 x 10 1
N1.6171 16 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 9021 - 5,3 x 15 1
N1.6174 17 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 9021 - 8,4 x 24 1
N1.6230 18 Washer SPLIT WASHER DIN 7980 - A6 4
N1.6231 19 Washer SPLIT WASHER DIN 7980 - A8 4
N1.6231 20 Washer SPLIT WASHER DIN 7980 - A8 1
N2.3349 21  Key PARALLEL KEY DIN 6885 - A 8 x 7 x 30 1

NOT IN THE GROUP (ONLY ON REQUEST)

FR2.1197 8 Cable

TRACTION MOTOR CABLE

N5.2542 22 Sensor

PROXIMITY SENSOR AM6/AP-IH M12 NO

N5.2819 23 Connector

CONNETECTOR FOR SENSOR CD 12M/AA-020C1

NOT AVAILABLE

FR2.1134 5  Connector

CONNECTOR 2 POLES

N51.2111 24  Connector

CONNECTOR 3 POLES PHOENIX MSTB 2,5 3 ST 5.08

19/01/2017

N-FR2.1158.V03.02.xls



Tin materiol o produced
Prtes withook

DIRITTI DERVANTI DA BREVETTI O MODELLI

NOTO A TERZI SENZA LA NOSTRA AUTORIZZAZIONE ESPLICITA. OGNI INFRAZIONE COMPORTA
DANNI SUBITI. E' FATTA RISERVA DI TUTT |

NON E' PERMESSO CONSEGNARE A TERZI O RIPRODURRE QUESTO DOCUMENTO NE' UTILIZZARE IL CONTENUTO O

RENDERLO COM|
IL RISARCIMENTO DEI

<A

(P

\ AN >
&,
)

~

&

3 = FR2.1019

6 = N1.1524

11 = N1.6174

1 = FR2.1016

13 = N2.3349

15 = N31.1107

i

2 = FR2.1017

14 = N31.1107

10 = N1.6174

5 = N1.1524

4 = N1.1523
8 = N1.6163
9 = N1.6169
12 = N1.6230
7 = N1.5102

iy

®roup motor wheel FR

D—FR2.1159.V0O1.03 ‘ =

FR2.17159




FROMM

packaging

S Yy S t e m S
Part nr. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FR2.1159 Wheel Group motor wheel FR 1
FR2.1016 1 Wheel TRACTION WHEEL D.260 NERO 1
FR2.1017 2 Flange IDLE WHEEL FLANGE 1
FR2.1019 3  Shaft IDLE WHEEL SHAFT 1
N1.1523 4  Screw HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M6 x 25 4
N1.1524 5 Bolt HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M8 x 20 1
N1.1524 6 Bolt HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M8 x 20 4
N1.5102 7  Nut NUT DIN 934 - M6 4
N1.6163 8 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 12 4
N1.6169 9 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 18 4
N1.6174 10 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 9021 - 8,4 x 24 1
N1.6174 11 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 9021 - 8,4 x 24 1
N1.6230 12 Washer SPLIT WASHER DIN 7980 - A6 4
N2.3349 13 Key PARALLEL KEY DIN 6885 -A 8 x 7 x 30 1
N31.1107 14 Ball bearing BALLBEARING 6004 2RS 20 x 42 x 12 1
N31.1107 15 Ball bearing BALLBEARING 6004 2RS 20 x 42 x 12 1
23-10-2006 FR2.1159.v01.03



o)
© N M © ﬂ N
N|—|o| of = -| = 10 = 10 ol n| 3 B -
SN2 Yz S| X | Z = N X S 2 igs, R
—| =l o = = o © N © N = = ]]1“1’ :B\l:
<~ =] =] = - - - - N S
N 0 | | @ 1].: W
2|l x| =Z Z| =2 =2 = = =z = L (%) L <
L L R
I I I I I I I I I I I I Il Hﬁ g‘ »
N - o & w| ™ © o 0 <~ - g S
—| | N N N | N M N - | © - L[S sl
H )
S
Eq
Wy |5 &
W5 &
Ihﬂl—-—ul—n-—n
Q4
Qb
0| X ~ by M
SISlS oo B el 8 | gl ¢fel | = 9 3| | S
SIS SIS 21525l 5 Slal w0 22 2 g lY g e
ClLu|lx|=Z2|Z2 =2 Z| x Z| x \'e Z| = = = = = = L
L E:_ L E:_ L L E:_
I I I I I Il I I I I Il I I I I I I I I Il Il Il
M| oy O | ™M N © ® | o o| o) —| | o
|- NN N M| = N] ®™ - o N| N M| N | wu|lm| M| =
Jumoojnubw Jo uojssiuuied Jnoypm sepuod MEGON O LI3A3NE VA LINVARGA LLLNIO | LLINL K0 VAMESI VLIvd 3 ‘lens P
P 8 UMe JO suDewWw Aup eonpoudes INNVG 30 OININIONVSRI I VINOJNCO 3NOIZVMANI INOO “YUONdS3 INOIZVZZRIOLWY
ysiQNd 0} POMOIID 30U § 3 JIMPOMDW AQ VAISON V1 VZNBS IZM3L V OLON 3NONNNCO ORIEAN3N O OLNNAINOD I IWVZZNUN 3N |—|
POUMO SuOJRJo PuD Psonpaud B) [DLIDW SIYL OININNOOA 01S3ND 0 [2[L Vv JWE




FROMM

p 4

ckaging

Sy s t e m s

Part nr. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FR2.1160 GROUP GROUP ELECTRICAL BOX FR230-250-270-290 1
FR2.1127 1 Relais RELAIS 1
FR2.1128 2 Subassembly FUSE'S SUPPORT 1
FR2.1130 3  Connector BATTERY PLUG MALE 1
FR2.1131 4  Fuse PROTECTED FUSE 1
FR2.1189 5 Buzzer BEEPER 1
FS2.1147 6 Distance ISOLATION SPACER SS8/5 6
FR2.1198 7  Connector BATTERY PLUG FEMAL 1
FR2.1199 8 Handle HANDLE M443/140-8-CH BLACK 1
FR2.1201 9  Electrical box ELECTRICAL BOX FOR COMPONENTS 1
FR2.1202 10 Cable tube CABLE TUBE 25x60 L=200 1
FR2.1203 11 Cable tube CABLE TUBE 25x60 L=250 2
FR2.1204 12 |Isolator ISOLATOR ISO 15 M4 4
FR2.1205 13 Bracket ASSEMBLY STRIP 12 x4 L = 125mm 2
FR2.1206 14 PLC Control board POWER ELECTRONIC BOARD FR230-250-270-290 V03 1
N51.5412 15 Inverter INVERTER 4
N1.1104 16 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD SCREW UNI 5931 - M8 x 20 2
N1.1107 17 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREW DIN 912 - M4 x 10 10
N1.1701 18 Screw SOCKET CTRS. HD SCREW DIN 7991-A- M3 x 6.5 3
N1.5102 19 Nut NUT DIN 934 - M6 2
N1.5106 20 Nut NUT DIN 934 - M8 2
N1.5108 21 Nut NUT DIN 934 - M10 2
N1.5120 22 Nut NUT DIN 934 - M3 2
N1.5124 23  Nut NUT DIN 934 - M4 10
N1.6114 24 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 12,5 2
N1.6115 25 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125-4,3x9 38
N1.6115 26  Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 4,3 x 9 38
N1.6123 27 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125-3,2x 7 38
N1.6164 28 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 8,4 x 16 2
N11.1116 29 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M4 x 12 6
N11.1121 30 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M6 x 10 2
N12.1113 31 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREW DIN 912 - M4 x 25 11
N12.1113 32 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREW DIN 912 - M4 x 25 11
N12.1117 33 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREW DIN 912 - M3 x 25 2
N5.4432 34 Charger CHARGER CBHF1-V224-14 FOR ROBOT FR VERSION 03 1

26-10-2006

FR2.1160.V03.01



1=FR2.1207

2 =FR2.1208

3 =N14404

4 = N1.1220

5 = N16171

6 = FR2.1056

7 = FR2.1165

8 = N11.1121

9 =N16169

10 = N1.1433

11=N15108

“This material is produced and therafore owned
by manufacterer, It s not alloved fo publich,
reprodice any neans or even show o Iird
parties without parnission of manufacturer

12 = N1.6132

13 = FR2.1045

£ PATTA RISERVA.

'RENDERLO COMUNGUE NOTO A TERZI SENZA LA NOSTRA AUTORIZZAZIONE ESPLICITA. OGNI INFRAZIONE CONPORTA

'NON E* PERMESSO CONSEGNARE A

H:

14 = FR2.1167

15 = N1.1557

16 = N1.6231

17 = N1.6164

18 = N11.1121

19 = N1.6169

20 = FR2.1209

rre—yTy

21=FR2.1210

Q: .~
Q)

!
A\
P
~__ ¢

OPTION
2B= N5.3184

U

2

22 = FR2.1211

23 = FR2.1168

24 = FR2.1212

25 = N1.1711

26 = FR2.1069

28 = N1.1218

29 = N5.3739

30 = FR2.1063

31=N11.1101

32 = N1.6167

33 = FR2.1069

iy

BROUP MAST ROBOT L=2100mm :
D—FR2.1161.v01.03|

[FIRYGIAIAT

FR2.1161




FROMM

packaging

S Yy S t e m S
Part nr. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FR2.1161 GROUP GROUP MAST ROBOT L=2100mm 1
FR2.1207 1 Lamp LAMP FLASH LIGHT 1
FR2.1208 2 Bracket FLASH LIGHT 1
N5.3184 2B Cable CABLE FLEXPIU NPI 2 x 0,75 COLOUR BROWN-WHITE 4
N1.4404 3  Eye bolt LIFTING EYE BOLTS M12 1
N1.1220 4  Screw BUTTON HEAD SCREW ISO 7380 - M6 x 16 1
N1.6171 5 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 9021 - 5,3 x 15 1
FR2.1056 6 Cover SHAFT COVERAGE CARTER RAL5010 1
FR2.1165 7  Group GROUP TRANSPORTER CARRIAGE FR 1
N11.1121 8 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M6 x 10 4
N1.6169 9 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 18 4
N1.1433 10 Bolt HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M8 x 90 1
N1.5108 11 Nut NUT DIN 934 - M10 1
N1.6132 12 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 10,3 x 18 1
FR2.1045 13 Mast CARRIAGE GUIDE SHAFT H=2000 1
FR2.1167 14 Motor GROUP MOTOR MAST FR 1
N1.1557 15 Bolt HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M8 x 25 4
N1.6231 16 Washer SPLIT WASHER DIN 7980 - A8 4
N1.6164 17 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 8,4 x 16 4
N11.1121 18 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M6 x 10 4
N1.6169 9 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 18 4
FR2.1209 20 Bracket BOTTOM LIMIT SWITCH CAM GALVANISED ZINC 1
FR2.1210 21 Cover CHAIN PROTECTION CARTER GALVANISED ZINC 2
FR2.1211 22 Bracket TOP LIMIT SWITCH CAM GALVANISED ZINC 1
FR2.1168 23 Pinion GROUP PINION MAST FR 1
FR2.1212 24 Cover CHAIN PROTECTION CARTER GALVANISED ZINC 2
N1.1711 25 Screw SCREW DIN 7981 - 4.2 x 9.5 4
FR2.1069 26 Chain cover GUIDE SHAFT CARTER H=2000 2
FR2.1066 27 Chain NEUTRAL CHAIN 1/2X5/16 P.292 1
N1.1218 28 Screw BUTTON HEAD SCREW ISO 7380 - M5 x 12 12
N5.3739 29 Bracket SUPPORT FOR CABLE CHAIN MODEL 1025.12P 1
FR2.1063 30 Cable chain CABLE CHAIN MOD. 10025.038.044 MAGLIE ALBERO 2000 MM 1
N11.1101 31 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M5 x 12 4
N1.6167 32 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 5,3 x 10 4
FR2.1069 33 Chain cover GUIDE SHAFT CARTER H=2000 2

25-10-2006

FR2.1161.V01.03



‘This material is producad and therafors svaed
v

£ PATTA RISERVA

'RENDERLO COMUNGUE NOTO A TERZI SENZA LA NOSTRA AUTORIZZAZIONE ESPLICITA. OGNI INFRAZIONE CONPORTA

'NON E* PERMESSO CONSEGNARE A TERZ) O RPRODURRE QUESTO DOCUNENTO NE' UTILIZZARE IL CONTENUTO O

H:

1= FR2.1207 f OPTION
\
2= FRZ120§ 2B= N5.3184
3 = N14404
& = N1.1220
5 - N16171
6 = FR2.1056 o
7 = FR2.1165
8 = 111121
9 = N16769
10 = N1.1433 '®
11= N1.5108 P
22 = FR2.1211
12 = N1.6132 23 = FR2.1168
24 = FR2.1212
13 = FR2.1046
0
25 = NLI71
.
A
> 26 = FR2.1070
/27 = FR2.1067
L] . /
s Q | 111+
] — 28 = N1.1218
Q) g
|
N 29 = N5.3739
14 = FR2.1167 ! A
3 30 = FR2.1064
31 = NTL1101
32 = N16167
15 = N11557
16 = N16231
17 = N16164
33 = FR2.1070
16 = N11.1121
19 = N1.6169 34 = FR2.1164
20 = FR2.1209
21= FR2.1074

$ROUP MAST ROBOT L=2600mm [&="
D—FR2.1162.V01.03|
ROV FR2.1162

[rre—"—————




FROMM

p 4

ckaging

Sy s t e m s

Part nr. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FR2.1162 GROUP GROUP MAST ROBOT L=2600mm 1
FR2.1207 Lamp LAMP FLASH LIGHT 1
FR2.1208 2 Bracket FLASH LIGHT 1
N5.3184 2B Cable CABLE FLEXPIU NPI 2 x 0,75 COLOUR BROWN-WHITE 4
N1.4404 3 Eye bolt LIFTING EYE BOLTS M12 1
N1.1220 4  Screw BUTTON HEAD SCREW ISO 7380 - M6 x 16 1
N1.6171 5 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 9021 - 5,3 x 15 1
FR2.1056 6 Cover SHAFT COVERAGE CARTER RAL5010 1
FR2.1165 7  Group GROUP TRANSPORTER CARRIAGE FR 1
N11.1121 8 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M6 x 10 4
N1.6169 9 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 18 4
N1.1433 10 Bolt HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M8 x 90 1
N1.5108 11 Nut NUT DIN 934 - M10 1
N1.6132 12 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 10,3 x 18 1
FR2.1046 13 Mast CARRIAGE GUIDE SHAFT H 2500 1
FR2.1167 14 Group GROUP MOTOR MAST FR 1
N1.1557 15 Bolt HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M8 x 25 4
N1.6231 16 Washer SPLIT WASHER DIN 7980 - A8 4
N1.6164 17 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 8,4 x 16 4
N11.1121 18 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M6 x 10 4
N1.6169 19 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 18 4
FR2.1209 20 Bracket BOTTOM LIMIT SWITCH CAM GALVANISED ZINC 1
FR2.1074 21 Bracket CHAIN PROTECTION BOTTOM CARTER 1
FR2.1211 22 Bracket TOP LIMIT SWITCH CAM GALVANISED ZINC 1
FR2.1168 23 Group GROUP PINION FR 1
FR2.1212 24 Cover CHAIN PROTECTION CARTER GALVANISED ZINC 2
N1.1711 25 Screw SCREW DIN 7981 - 4.2 x 9.5 4
FR2.1070 26 Chain cover GUIDE SHAFT CARTER H=2500 2
FR2.1067 27 Chain NEUTRAL CHAIN 1/2X5/16 P.372 1
N1.1218 28 Screw BUTTON HEAD SCREW ISO 7380 - M5 x 12 12
N5.3739 29 Bracket SUPPORT FOR CABLE CHAIN MODEL 1025.12P 1
FR2.1064 30 Cable chain CABLE CHAIN MOD. 10025.038.049 MAGLIE ALBERO 2500 MM 1
N11.1101 31 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M5 x 12 4
N1.6167 32 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 5,3 x 10 4
FR2.1070 33 Chain cover GUIDE SHAFT CARTER H=2500 2
FR2.1164 34 Group GROUP WHEEL FR- MAST 2600-2900 1

25-10-2006

FR2.1162.V01.03



“ -
1= FR2.1207 Q/‘ OPTION
2 =FR2.1208 ? |\ 2B= N5.3184
3 = N1.440d &
4 = N1.1220 S !
5= N1.6171 § i
6 = FR2.1056 Y :
7 = FR2.1165 i
8 = N11.1121 N .
9= N16169 5
10 = N1.1433 6 @ -
® <
11= N1.5108 Il 1 il
ggg q ~—L
1 3 22 = FR2.1211
i} >
§€§§ 2 - N16132 4. 23 = FR2.1168
3
e:ii I M
A 24 = FR2.1212
13 = FR2.1047 5 /
25 = N1.1711
< f
i »
i > 26 = FR2.1071
‘ :
;
E 27 = FR2.1067
5§ e r |
i S il 28 = N1.1218
& \Q
g T
§§ H%— H 29 = N5.3739
25 14 = FR2.1167 l ﬂ,____
;i. < h 30 = N5.3740
LI 31 = N11.1101
L—T]
32 = N1.6167
il 35 = FS2.1036
1 11
7 | 152 N11557 ] /
16 = N1.6231
17 = N1.6164
33 = FR2.1071
i )
. 34 = FR2.1164
el 19 = N1.6169 O
[] [ ol
i
20 = FR2.1209 3 |SRouP wasT roBOT L=2900mm |&=
D—FR2.1163.V01.03|
21=FR2.1074 IR0V FR2.1163




FROMM

packaging

S Yy S t e m S
Part nr. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FR2.1163 GROUP GROUP MAST ROBOT L=2900mm 1
FR2.1207 1 Lamp LAMP FLASH LIGHT 1
FR2.1208 2 Bracket FLASH LIGHT 1
N5.3184 2B Cable CABLE FLEXPIU NPI 2 x 0,75 COLOUR BROWN-WHITE 4
N1.4404 3  Eye bolt LIFTING EYE BOLTS M12 1
N1.1220 4  Screw BUTTON HEAD SCREW ISO 7380 - M6 x 16 1
N1.6171 5 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 9021 - 5,3 x 15 1
FR2.1056 6 Cover SHAFT COVERAGE CARTER RAL5010 1
FR2.1165 7  Group GROUP TRANSPORTER CARRIAGE FR 1
N11.1121 8 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M6 x 10 4
N1.6169 9 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 18 4
N1.1433 10 Bolt HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M8 x 90 1
N1.5108 11 Nut NUT DIN 934 - M10 1
N1.6132 12 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 10,3 x 18 1
FR2.1047 13 Mast CARRIAGE GUIDE SHAFT H 2800 1
FR2.1167 14  Group GROUP MOTOR MAST FR 1
N1.1557 15 Bolt HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M8 x 25 4
N1.6231 16 Washer SPLIT WASHER DIN 7980 - A8 4
N1.6164 17 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 8,4 x 16 4
N11.1121 18 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M6 x 10 4
N1.6169 19 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 18 4
FR2.1209 20 Bracket BOTTOM LIMIT SWITCH CAM GALVANISED ZINC 1
FR2.1074 21 Bracket CHAIN PROTECTION BOTTOM CARTER GALVANISED ZINC 1
FR2.1211 22 Bracket TOP LIMIT SWITCH CAM GALVANISED ZINC 1
FR2.1168 23 Group GROUP PINION FR 1
FR2.1212 24 Cover CHAIN PROTECTION CARTER GALVANISED ZINC 2
N1.1711 25 Screw SCREW DIN 7981 - 4.2 x 9.5 4
FR2.1071 26 Chain cover GUIDE SHAFT CARTER H=2800 2
FR2.1067 27 Chain NEUTRAL CHAIN 1/2X5/16 P.372 1
N1.1218 28 Screw BUTTON HEAD SCREW ISO 7380 - M5 x 12 12
N5.3739 29 Bracket SUPPORT FOR CABLE CHAIN MODEL 1025.12P 1
N5.3740 30 Cable chain CABLE CHAIN MOD. 10025.038.055 MAGLIE ALBERO 2800 MM 1525 1
N11.1101 31 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M5 x 12 4
N1.6167 32 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 5,3 x 10 4
FR2.1071 33 Chain cover GUIDE SHAFT CARTER H=2800 2
FR2.1164 34 Group GROUP WHEEL FR- MAST 2600-2900 1
FS2.1036 35 Bracket PAINTED CABLE CHAIN SUPPORT H=3400 1

25-10-2006

FR2.1163.V01.03



N1.5107

1=

2= N16182
3= N15106

FR2.1213

4 =

5= N1.6164
6= N1.5106
7= N11419
8 = FR2.1072

N1.1509

9=

FR2.1164.

-2600-2900mm

IEROVIVI

D—FR2.1164.V07.03 :

‘Gegenstond
Oggetto
[
RROP WHEEL FR- WAST [

0 01INILNG) U 3VZZILLA 3N 0ININJ00 01SIND FNC0UAY O IZH2L V IVNDISNO) 0SSIHAIA .3 NN

r—




FROMM

packaging

S Yy S t e m S
Part nr. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FR2.1164 GROUP GROUP WHEEL FR- MAST L=2600-2900mm 1
N1.5107 1 Nut NUT DIN 934 - M12 1
N1.6182 2 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 13 x 24 1
N1.5106 3  Nut NUT DIN 934 - M8 4
FR2.1213 4  Plate BOTTOM WHEEL CARRIAGE PLATE GALVANIZED ZINC 1
N1.6164 5 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 8,4 x 16 4
N1.5106 6 Nut NUT DIN 934 - M8 4
N1.1419 7 Bolt HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 931 - M8 x 50 2
FR2.1072 8 Wheel CARRIAGE SUPPORT WHEEL 1
N1.1509 9 Bolt HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M12 x 35 1
25-10-2006 FR2.1164.vV01.03



'NON E PERMESSO CONSEGNARE A TERZ) O RPRODURRE QUESTO DOCUNENTO NE' UTILIZZARE IL CONTENUTO O
'RENDERLO COMUNGUE NOTO A TERZI SENZA LA NOSTRA AUTORIZZAZIONE ESPLICITA. OGNI INFRAZIONE COMPORTA
£ PATTA RISERVA

Hl=

ot 2]

ur L= FS2.1016
Q

v Q.

f.'j/g % Y
> 9= N3.4307
7 = FR2.1044
’ 5= N15307
] 8 = N12.1112

N

N = FR2.1049

N

% NS
10 = N5.3184

11= N53327

= FR2.1049
6 = N16115
7= NIL1TT74

BROUP TRANSPORTER CARRAGE R

D—FR2.1165.V07.03 :

IEROIVIVI




FROMM

p 4

ckaging

Sy s t e m s

Part nr. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FR2.1165 GROUP GROUP TRANSPORTER CARRIAGE FR 1
FR2.1044 1 Carriage PAINTED SPOOL CARRIAGE 1
FR2.1049 2 Switch MICRO SWITCH 2
FR2.1049 3 Switch MICRO SWITCH 2
FS2.1016 4 Wheel CARRIAGE GUIDE WHEEL 4
N1.5307 5 Nut PREVAILING HEXAGON TORQUE / NON METALIC INSERT M4 4
N1.6115 6 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 -4,3x 9 4
N11.1174 7  Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M4 x 30 4
N12.1112 8 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREW DIN 912 - M4 x 40 4
N3.4307 9 Distance THRUSH BLOCK AS 1528 4
N5.3184 10 Cable CABLE FLEXPIU NPI 2 x 0,75 COLOUR BROWN-WHITE 2
N5.3327 11 Cable gland CABLE GLAND SKINTOP PG13 D.C.V. 5/12 2

25-10-2006

FR2.1165.V01.03



FR2.1166

FR2.1123
N1.6114
N1.1222

N1.5124
FR2.1155

8
9
10
11
12

D—FR2.1166.V03.02|

I
TP EECTROL PHEL FRES-250-200-20 |

g
I
£
£
=
£
£
kd

FS2.1143
N51.2265

7 =
6

FR2.1226

14 =

N1.6115
N1.1209
N51.2264

N1.5124
FR2.1214
FR2.1215

3 =

1
1
2
3
4
5

M1300N O I13A348 va [LNVAR3A 1L | ILLNL 10 YAY3SI vllvd 3 18NS i
INNVO 130 OLNINIONVSIN 11 VLOJWOD INOIZYMANI INOO “VLIOMAS3 INOIZVZZINOLNY i
VHISON V1 VZN3S IZ¥3L ¥V DION 3NONAWOD OTHIANIH O OLANILINOD 1 3YZZMAIN 3N H
OLNINND00 01SIND 3HANA0¥IY O 17431 ¥ I¥YNDISNOD 0SSINM3L 3 NON G

1226
etrouch Zetg|
1 del dsegnol

sk ] ]




FROMM

p a

ckaging

Sy st e m s

Part nr. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FR2.1166 GROUP GROUP ELECTRICAL PANEL FR230-250-270-290 1
N1.5124 1 Nut NUT DIN 934 - M4 9
N1.1209 2 Screw BUTTON HEAD SCREW ISO 7380 - M5 x 12 9
FR2.1214 3  O.P. Pannel CONTROL PANEL 1
FR2.1215 4 Switch selector KEY SWITCH SELECTOR 1
N51.2264 5 Emergency button EMERGENCY BUTTON BUTTON DIAMETER.40 ER502320 ERSCE 1
N51.2265 6 Contact CONTACT NC ER520810 ERSCE 1
FS2.1143 7  Contact CONTATCT NO ER520800 ERSCE 1
N1.5307 8 Nut PREVAILING HEXAGON TORQUE / NON METALIC INSERT M4 9
FR2.1155 9 O.P.Board ELECTRONIC BOARD OPERATING PANEL FR230-250-270-290 1
FR2.1123 10 Cabinet ELECTRICAL CABINET 1
N1.6114 11 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 12,5 4
N1.1222 12 Screw BUTTON HEAD SCREW ISO 7380 - M6 x 20 4
N1.6115 13 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 -4,3x9 9
FR2.1226 14 Group PC BOARD GROUP VERSION 3 1

15-5-2009

FR2.1166.V03.02



L9l L 2o
g0 LOoN L9 L L "2H4—(|

44 ISYW HOION dNoYe

LOSLIN = &l

Y

ks i

9LLIIN = ¢l

EL0L ¢SS = L1

7LEECN = 01

90EECN = 6

Lol cd4 = 8

LLLIIN = L

095LIN =9

9

I

LOSLIN = ¢C
79L9IN = 1C

0\ 7221784 = S

SELLCSH = 0¢

OLNWND00 OLS3ND HUQ0UR 0 [ZY31 ¥ SUVNSISND) 0SSIWU3d 3 NON

ITI300W 0 LLLIAINE V0 LLNVARI3A |LLRA | LLINL 10 VAY3SH VLLYY 3 ‘Wens

c50L°¢d4 = 6l 79C7 N = 7
LECIIN = 8l

INNVO 30 0INSWONVSRI W V.LE0AW0D 3NOIZVHN INSO *YLDNdS3 NOIZYZZIS0LNY
'VHLSON ¥ VZN3S [ZY31 ¥ OLON 3NONNKOD OT3AN3Y 0 OLNNALINDD W WVZZINILN N

TeLINT L £SIL2H = €
8701 284 = 91

9LLIIN = &l WLZLSN = ¢

LOSLIN = 71 L50L cdd =1

"
"ysand a4 PRADIE Jou 3 Jf Janioejnuem q
PRUAG B.0;8.044 PUB PRNPO 3 FLIR4EM SN




FROMM

packaging

S Yy S t e m S
Part nr. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FR2.1167 GROUP GROUP MOTOR MAST FR 1
FR2.1051 1 Motor MOTOR 24 VCC 280 W 1850 RPM 1
N51.2111 2 Connector CONNECTOR 3 POLES PHOENIX MSTB 2,5 3 ST 5.08 1
N5.2819 3 Cable CONNECTOR FOR SENSOR CD 12M/AA-020C1 1
N5.2542 4  Sensor PROXIMITY SENSOR AM6/AP-IH M12 NO 1
FR2.1222 5 Motor brushes MOTOR BRUSCHES FOR CARRIAGE MOTOR ROBOT 4
N1.1560 6 Screw HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M5 x 10 1
N1.6171 7  Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 9021 - 5,3 x 15 1
FR2.1012 8 Wheel MOTOR PHONIC WHEEL 1
N2.3306 9 Key PARALLEL KEY DIN 6885 - A 6 x 6 x 50 1
N2.3314 10 Key PARALLEL KEY DIN 6885 - A8 x 7 x 25 1
FS2.1013 11 Chain wheel MOTOR PIGNON P.1/2X5/16 Z16 1
N1.6176 12 Washer MUDWING REPAIR WASHER M8 x 35 (8,4 x 35 x 1,5) 2
N1.1507 13 Bolt HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M8 x 16 4
N1.1507 14 Bolt HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M8 x 16 4
N1.6176 15 Washer MUDWING REPAIR WASHER M8 x 35 (8,4 x 35 x 1,5) 2
FR2.1048 16 Reductor RID. VSF RMI 40 FL-R.1/80 PAM63 B14 1
N1.1524 17 Bolt HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M8 x 20 4
N1.6231 18 Washer SPLIT WASHER DIN 7980 - A8 4
FR2.1052 19 Shaft PINION CARRIAGEMOTOR 1
FS2.1135 20 Support SWINGING SUPPORT SPBFL 205 1
N1.6164 21 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 8,4 x 16 2
N1.1507 22 Bolt HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M8 x 16 2

26-10-2006

FR2.1167.V01.03



891 1 °Z8d KT ]
= o tonestizai—q
]| w=| ¥ LSYW NOINId dNod&

Mm ]
opeblo
Pusmusten

-
== [~

s

ELSLIN =7
LI0LCSH = €
E7CLIN = ¢
Clol ¢S4 =1

i

ITI300W 0 LLLIAINE V0 LLNVARI3] LLLRSO | LLINL 10 VAY3SR VALV 3 LLens

INNVO 30 0INSWOUVSRI W V.LEOAW0D NOIZVHN INSO 'VLDNdS3 3NOIZVZZIN0LNY
'VHLSON V1 VZN3S [ZU31 V OLON 3NONNKOD OTRIANIY 0 OLNNALNOGD W UVZZIULN N
OLNWND00 OLS3ND RAMNCGOUAR 0 [ZY31 ¥ SHVNIISNOD 0SS 3 NON

SAn{enuem jo Uorssmaad oyl sayed
B4 0} ADyS UBAS 0 SURe uR Bo0poades

"YSand a4 PRADIIE {ou ¥ Jf ‘e e Aq
PIUIAC 3.0;0.504 pUe PONpO.A ¥ LB 4EW S




FROMM

p 4

ckaging

Sy s t e m s

Part nr. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FR2.1168 GROUP GROUP PINION MAST FR 1
FS2.1012 1 Shaft PIN FOR CHAIN REGULATION 1
N4.7243 2 Chain wheel CHAIN REGULATOR 716 1/2 1
FS2.1017 3 Ring IDLE PINION WASHER 1
N1.1573 4  Screw HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M6 x 12 1

23-10-2006

FR2.1168.V01.03



'RENDERLO COMUNGUE NOTO A TERZI SENZA LA NOSTRA AUTORIZZAZIONE ESPLICITA. OGNI INFRAZIONE CONPORTA
o " FATTA RISERVA

'NON E' PERMESSO CONSEGNARE A TERZ) 0 RPRODURRE QUESTO DOCUNENTO NE' UTILIZZARE IL CONTENUTO O

= FR2.1178

= FS2.1038

i

:

1= FR2.1118

7= N1.1271

= FR2.1117

6 = NTLT141

5= N16174

23 = N51.2115

22 = N1.6115

21= N11.1162

8 = N5.2635

10 = FS2.1042

19 = N11.1143

18 = N1.6230

17 = N1.6169

20 = N11.1149

12 = N4.2602

14 = N1.5106

13 = N1.3149

11= FS2.1041

15 = N1.6174

16 = FS2.1040

15 = N1.6174

Hy

BROUP CARRIAGE FR230

D—FR2.1169.VO7.03 :

IEROVIVI

FR2.17169




FROMM

p 4

ckaging

Sy s t e m s

Part no. RIF Description Specification Quantity
FR2.1169 GROUP GROUP CARRIAGE FR230 1
FR2.1118 1 Carriage PAINTED SPOOL HOLDER CARRIAGE 1
FR2.1178 2 Holder Group Strech-roll holder FR-FS 1
FS2.1038 3 Roller IDLE ROLLER DIAM.30/8 8.0.2. T=595 L=600 E=612 2
FR2.1117 4  Brake STOPPING FILM ROLLER (Without Rubber) 1
N1.6174 5 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 9021 - 8,4 x 24 1
N11.1141 6 Bolt CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M8 x 20 1
N1.1211 7 Screw BUTTON HEAD SCREW ISO 7380 - M8 x 20 1
N5.2635 8 Photoelectric sensor REFLEX PHOTOCELL UP TO 2Mt RX8/001A DI-ELL 1
FS2.1042 10 Brake RUBBERED ROLLER BRAKE STOPPER (REV.01) 1
FS2.1041 11 Bracket KNOB SUPPORT 1
N4.2602 12 Wheel HAND-WHEEL TREAD M8 1
N1.3149 13 Bolt GEWINDESTIFT DIN 913- M8 x 60 VERZINKT FK 45H 1
N1.5106 14  Nut NUT DIN 934 - M8 1
N1.6174 15 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 9021 - 6 x 24 1
FS2.1040 16 Spring FILM BRAKE SPRING 1
N1.6169 17 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 18 2
N1.6230 18 Washer SPLIT WASHER DIN 7980 - A6 2
N11.1143 19 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M6 x 20 2
N11.1149 20 Bolt CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M8 x 30 2
N11.1162 21 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M4 x 10 2
N1.6115 22 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 -4,3x9 2
N51.2115 23 Connector CONNETECTOR FOR SENSOR CD12M/OB-050A1 1

25-10-2006

FR2.1169.V01.03



1=N1.1219

Z2=FR2.1T102

3 =F52.1085

4 = NT1.1121

5=N16T14

'RENDERLO COMUNGUE NOTO A TERZI SENZA LA NOSTRA AUTORIZZAZIONE ESPLICITA. OGNI INFRAZIONE CONPORTA
E" FATTA RISERVA

T

'NON E' PERMESSO CONSEGNARE A TERZ) O RPRODURRE QUESTO DOCUNENTO NE' UTILIZZARE 1L CONTENUTO O

6 =FR2.1218

7/ =FR2.1178

8 =F52.1038

ooz

|

rolnens-Tobvemzuy/twacs e i e

9 = N5.3321

10 = N5.3327

11 = N51.2115

12 = N11.714 3

13 = N1.6169

14 = N5.2635

15 = N1.6169

16 = N1.6230

17 = N1.1565

18 = FR2. 1171

19 = FR2.1106

BROUP CARRIAGE FR250
D—FR2.1170.

vor.03|"

IEROIVIVI

FR2.1170




FROMM

packaging

S Yy S t e m s
Part no. RIF Description Specification Quantity
FR2.1170 Carriage FR250 Group carriage FR250 1
N1.1219 1 Screw BUTTON HEAD SCREW ISO 7380 - M5 x 35 3
FR2.1102 2 Cover SPOOL TOP CARTER 1
FS2.1085 3 Shaft PRESTRETCH CARRIAGE CASING TUBE SPACER 2
N11.1121 4  Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M6 x 10 2
N1.6114 5 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 -6,4 x 12,5 2
FR2.1218 6 Box CABLE CONNECTION BOX 1
FR2.1178 7 Holder Group Strech-roll holder FR-FS 1
FS2.1038 8 Roller IDLE ROLLER DIAM.30/8 8.0.2. T=595 L=600 E=612 2
N5.3321 9 Cable gland CABLE GLAND SKINTOP PG16 D.C.V. 9/14 2
N5.3327 10 Cable gland CABLE GLAND SKINTOP PG13 D.C.V. 5/12 1
N51.2115 11 Connector PHOTOCELL CONNETOR CD 12M/OB-020C1 1
N11.1143 12 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M6 x 20 2
N1.6169 13 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 18 2
N5.2635 14 Photoelectric sensor REFLEX PHOTOCELL UP TO 2Mt RX8/001A DI-ELL 1
N1.6169 15 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 18 2
N1.6230 16 Washer SPLIT WASHER DIN 7980 - A6 2
N1.1565 17 Screw HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M6 x 20 2
FR2.1171 18 Clutch Group magnetically clutch FR250 2
FR2.1106 19 Carriage PAINTED SPOOL HOLDER CARRIAGE 1
26-10-2006 FR2.1170.v01.03



N\

18 = N1.5305

20 = N1.5302
15 = FS2.1092
14 = FS2.1091

17 = N1.5106

19 = N16164

21= N1.1133

1= N2.1108

) 10 = N11.1121
N 3- NLTTIS
S_ 13 = N2.1217
@m\ 8 = N31.1109
: \72 - N2.3325

= FS$2.1090

22 = N1.6230

1520

2209

9= NI
7= N7
19 = N16164

16 = N1.1588
2= F52.1038
b= N3.1102

11053

1 [P .

Sroup magnetically clutch FR250

D—FR2.1171.VO1.03 :

IEROVIVI

FR2.1171




FROMM

packaging

S Yy S t e m s
Part no. RIF Description Specification Quantity
FR2.1171 Clutch Group magnetically clutch FR250 1
FR2.1106 1 Carriage PAINTED SPOOL HOLDER CARRIAGE 1
FS2.1038 2  Roller IDLE ROLLER DIAM.30/8 8.0.2. T=595 L=600 E=612 1
N4.7716 3  Brake ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH D. 100 1
N3.1102 4  Ball Bearing BALLBEARING 6002 2RS 15 x 32 x 9 1
N2.1103 5 Retaining ring ELASTIC RING DIN 471 D.15 1
FS2.1090 6 Disk BALLBEARING FLANGE (REV.01) 1
N7.2209 7 Metal Ring BLOCKING RING DIN 705 SHAPE C D. 20 1
N31.1109 8 Ball Bearing BALLBEARING 6304 2RS 20 x 52 x 15 1
N1.1520 9 Screw HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M6 x 16 4
N11.1121 10 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M6 x 10 4
N2.1108 11 Retaining ring ELASTIC RING DIN 471 D.20 1
N2.3325 12 Key PARALLEL KEY DIN 6885 - A 6 x 6 x 20 1
N2.1217 13 Retaining ring ELASTIC RING DIN 472 D.52 1
FS2.1091 14 Disk PRESTRETCH BRAKE FLANGE 1
FS2.1092 15 Plate CLUTCH FLANGE PLATE (REV.01) 1
N1.1588 16 Bolt HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M8 x 80 2
N1.5106 17 Nut NUT DIN 934 - M8 2
N1.5305 18 Nut PREVAILING HEXAGON TORQUE / NON METALIC INSERT M8 2
N1.6164 19 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 8,4 x 16 4
N1.5302 20 Nut PREVAILING HEXAGON TORQUE / NON METALIC INSERT M5 3
N1.1133 21 Screw BUTTON HEAD SCREW ISO 7380 - M5 x 35 3
N1.6230 22 Washer SPLIT WASHER DIN 7980 - A6 4
13-10-2006 FR2.1171.vV01.03



1=N1.1219

Z2=FR2.1T102

3 =F52.1085

4 = NT1.1121

5=N16T14

'RENDERLO COMUNGUE NOTO A TERZI SENZA LA NOSTRA AUTORIZZAZIONE ESPLICITA. OGNI INFRAZIONE CONPORTA
E" FATTA RISERVA

'NON E' PERMESSO CONSEGNARE A TERZ) O RPRODURRE QUESTO DOCUNENTO NE' UTILIZZARE 1L CONTENUTO O

T

6 =FR2.1218

7/ =FR2.1178

8 =F52.1038

ooz

|

20 = FR2.71106

rolnens-Tobvemzuy/twacs e i e

9 = N5.3321
10 = N5.3327

11 = N51.2115
12 = N11.714 3

13 = N1.6169
14 = N5.2635

15 = N1.6169

16 = N1.6230
17 = N1.1565

&

N

18 = FR2.1174

19 = FR2.1173

Ogoetlo |"'| Voleride

BROUP CARRIAGE FR270 |8
D—FR2.1172.V01.03|

IEROIVIVI FR2.1172




FROMM

packaging

S Yy S t e m s
Part nr. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FR2.1172 Carriage FR270 Group carriage FR270 1
N1.1219 1 Screw BUTTON HEAD SCREW ISO 7380 - M5 x 35 3
FR2.1102 2 Cover SPOOL TOP CARTER 1
FS2.1085 3 Shaft PRESTRETCH CARRIAGE CASING TUBE SPACER 2
N11.1121 4  Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M6 x 10 2
N1.6114 5 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 -6,4 x 12,5 2
FR2.1218 6 Box CABLE CONNECTION BOX 1
FR2.1178 7 Holder Group Strech-roll holder FR-FS 1
FS2.1038 8 Roller IDLE ROLLER DIAM.30/8 8.0.2. T=595 L=600 E=612 2
N5.3321 9 Cable gland CABLE GLAND SKINTOP PG16 D.C.V. 9/14 2
N5.3327 10 Cable gland CABLE GLAND SKINTOP PG13 D.C.V. 5/12 1
N51.2115 11 Connector PHOTOCELL CONNETOR CD 12M/OB-020C1 1
N11.1143 12 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M6 x 20 2
N1.6169 13 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 18 2
N5.2635 14 Photoelectric sensor REFLEX PHOTOCELL UP TO 2Mt RX8/001A DI-ELL 1
N1.6169 15 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 18 2
N1.6230 16 Washer SPLIT WASHER DIN 7980 - A6 2
N1.1565 17 Screw HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M6 x 20 2
FR2.1174 18 Fast Roller Group fast Roller FR270 1
FR2.1173 19 Slow Roller Group slow Roller FR270 1
FR2.1106 20 Carriage PAINTED SPOOL HOLDER CARRIAGE 1

26-10-2006

FR2.1172.V01.03



9= N2.1108
18 = (FS2.1121) 260 M= N2.1222

18 = (FS2.1123) Z67
18 = FS2.1125 Z72 (standard 150%) ?75 = N31.7710

18 = (FS2.1127) Z75

18 = (FS2.1096) 277 4 = N15302
18 = (FS2.1150) 780
18 = (FS2.1152) 782

6 = N11.1119

9= N2.1108

7= N11.1121

16 = N4.7716
10 = N2.1217

14 = N31.7109

12 = N2.3325
2= FS52.1090

5= N16230

3= N1.71520

17 = N7.2209

i
1= FS2.1038

13 = N3.17102
8 = N2.1103

etrouch Zehg|
o del doegno

ennings| 25-05-

roup slow Roller FR270 |5 o=

isi |19.01.17]

! 1
< D—FR2.1173.VO1.04

ERONVIVI FR2.1173




FROMM

packaging

Sy s t e m s
Part no. RIF Description Specification Quantity
FR2.1173 Slow Roller Group slow Roller FR270 1
FS2.1038 1 Roller IDLE ROLLER DIAM.30/8 8.0.2. T=595 L=600 E=612 1
FS2.1090 2 Disk BALLBEARING FLANGE (REV.01) 1
N1.1520 3  Screw HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M6 x 16 4
N1.5302 4 Nut PREVAILING HEXAGON TORQUE / NON METALIC INSERT M5 3
N1.6230 5 Washer SPLIT WASHER DIN 7980 - A6 4
N11.1119 6 Screw BUTTON HEAD SCREW ISO 7380 - M5 x 20 3
N11.1121 7  Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M6 x 10 4
N2.1103 8 Retaining ring ELASTIC RING DIN 471 D.15 1
N2.1108 9 Retaining ring ELASTIC RING DIN 471 D.20 2
N2.1217 10 Retaining ring ELASTIC RING DIN 472 D.52 1
N2.1222 11 Retaining ring ELASTIC RING DIN 472 D.42 1
N2.3325 12 Key PARALLEL KEY DIN 6885 - A 6 x 6 x 20 1
N3.1102 13  Ball Bearing BALLBEARING 6002 2RS 15 x 32 x 9 1
N31.1109 14  Ball Bearing BALLBEARING 6304 2RS 20 x 52 x 15 1
N31.1110 15 Ball Bearing BALLBEARING 63004 2RS 20 x 42 x 16 1
N4.7716 16 Brake ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH D. 100 1
N7.2209 17 Metal Ring BLOCKING RING DIN 705 SHAPE C D. 20 2
FS2.1125 18 Gear 150% SLOW ROLLER WHEEL Z72 (standard 150%) 1

OPTIONAL (Need request them)

FS2.1121 18 Gear 50% SLOW ROLLER WHEEL Z60 1
FS2.1123 18 Gear 100% SLOW ROLLER WHEEL 767 1
FS2.1127 18  Gear 200% SLOW ROLLER WHEEL Z75 1
FS2.1096 18 Gear 230% SLOW ROLLER WHEEL Z77 1
FS2.1150 18 Gear 300% SLOW ROLLER WHEEL Z80 1
FS2.1152 18 Gear 350% SLOW ROLLER WHEEL 782 1
19/01/2017 N-FR2.1173.V01.04.xIs



'NON B PERMESSO CONSEGHARE A TERZ) O RPRODURRE QUESTD DOCUMENTO NE' UTILIZZARE I CONTENUTO 0
'RENDERLO COMUNOLE NOTO A TERZ] SENZA LA NOSTRA AUTORIZZAZIONE ESPLICITA. 0GM INFRAZIONE CONPORTA

1L RISARGMENTO DEI DANMI SUBITL E FATTA RISERVA DI TUTTI | DIRITTI DERIVANTI DA BREVETTI O NODELLI

I

12 =FS2.1122 240 L = N11507

12 = FS2.1124 733 B—  7- N16176

12 = FS2.1126 728 2 = FS2.1094
12 = FS2.1128 725
12 = FS2.1093 723
12 = FS2.1151 720
12 = FS2.1153 718

N1.1520

N1.6230

(

oo 2]

N1.6169

FS2.1137

10 = N2.3325
0
1= FR2.1108
q, | "
AT
¢ D °
11= N3.1102
9= N2.1103

iy

Bl

Broup fast Roller FR270

D—FR2.1174.v01.03| "

rolnens-Tobvemzuy/twers &t i oo

IEROVIVI FR2.1174




FROMM

packaging

Sy s t e m

Part no. RIF Description Specification Quantity
FR2.1174 Fast Roller Group fast Roller FR270 1
FR2.1108 1 Feeding Roller SLOW ROLLER 1
FS2.1094 2 Distance PRESTRETCH ROLLER SPACER 300 1
FS2.1137 3 Support SWINGING SUPPORT SPBFL 204 1
N1.1507 4 Bolt HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M8 x 16 1
N1.1520 5 Screw HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M6 x 16 2
N1.6169 6 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 18 2
N1.6176 7 Washer MUDWING REPAIR WASHER M8 x 35 (8,4 x 35 x 1,5) 1
N1.6230 8 Washer SPLIT WASHER DIN 7980 - A6 2
N2.1103 9 Retaining ring ELASTIC RING DIN 471 D.15 1
N2.3325 10 Key PARALLEL KEY DIN 6885 - A 6 x 6 x 20 1
N3.1102 11 Ball Bearing BALLBEARING 6002 2RS 15x 32x 9 1
FS2.1122 12 Gear 50% FAST ROLLER WHEEL Z40 1
FS2.1124 12 Gear 100% FAST ROLLER WHEEL 733 1
FS2.1126 12 Gear 150% FAST ROLLER WHEEL Z28 1
FS2.1128 12 Gear 200% FAST ROLLER WHEEL 725 1
FS2.1093 12 Gear 230% FAST ROLLER WHEEL Z23

FS2.1151 12 Gear 300% FAST ROLLER WHEEL 720 1
FS2.1153 12 Gear 350% FAST ROLLER WHEEL Z18 1

23-10-2006

FR2.1174.V01.03



1=N11219

2 =FR2.1102

3 =F52.1085

10 = N5.3327

4 = N11.1121

5 = N1L6714

9 = N5.3321 \

6 =FR2.1218

'NON E' PERMESSO CONSEGNARE A TERZ) O RPRODURRE QUESTO DOCUNENTO NE' UTILIZZARE IL CONTENUTO O
'RENDERLO COMUNGUE NOTO A TERZI SENZA LA NOSTRA AUTORIZZAZIONE ESPLICITA. OGNI INFRAZIONE CONPORTA
I £ PATTA RISERVA

7/ = FR2.1178

8 =F52.1038

i

rr—

V

18 = FR2.1106

15 = N1.6169

16 = N1.6230

17 = N1.1565

11 = N51.2115

12 = N11.114 3

13 = N1.6169

14 = N5.2635

19 = F$2.1098

20 = FS2.1141

21=N512258

22 = N1.6114

23 = N11.1121

24 = FR2.1173

25 = FR2.1176

26 = FR2.1177

iy

BROUP CARRIAGE FR290 :
D—FR2.1175.v01.03|

[FIRYGIAIAT

FR2.1175




FROMM

packaging

S Yy S t e m s
Part nr. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FR2.1175 Carriage FR290 Group carriage FR290 1
N1.1219 1 Screw BUTTON HEAD SCREW ISO 7380 - M5 x 35 3
FR2.1102 2 Cover SPOOL TOP CARTER 1
FS2.1085 3 Shaft PRESTRETCH CARRIAGE CASING TUBE SPACER 2
N11.1121 4  Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M6 x 10 2
N1.6114 5 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 -6,4 x 12,5 2
FR2.1218 6 Box CABLE CONNECTION BOX 1
FR2.1178 7 Holder Group Coil-holder FR 1
FS2.1038 8 Roller IDLE ROLLER DIAM.30/8 8.0.2. T=595 L=600 E=612 3
N5.3321 9 Cable gland CABLE GLAND SKINTOP PG16 D.C.V. 9/14 2
N5.3327 10 Cable gland CABLE GLAND SKINTOP PG13 D.C.V. 5/12 1
N51.2115 11 Connector PHOTOCELL CONNETOR CD 12M/OB-020C1 1
N11.1143 12 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M6 x 20 2
N1.6169 13 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 18 2
N5.2635 14 Photoelectric sensor REFLEX PHOTOCELL UP TO 2Mt RX8/001A DI-ELL 1
N1.6169 15 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 18 2
N1.6230 16 Washer SPLIT WASHER DIN 7980 - A6 2
N1.1565 17 Screw HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M6 x 20 2
FR2.1106 18 Carriage PAINTED SPOOL HOLDER CARRIAGE 1
FS2.1098 19 Bracket PRESTRECH BUTTON STIRRUP 1
FS2.1141 20 Box BUTTON BOX 1 HOLE D.22 PT22-1H BRETER 1
N51.2258 21 Button BLACK BUTTON D.22 XB7EA21 TELEM. 1
N1.6114 22 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 12,5 2
N11.1121 23 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M6 x 10 2
FR2.1173 24 Slow Roller Group slow Roller FR270 1
FR2.1176 25 Fast Roller Group fast Roller FR290 1
FR2.1177 26 Dancer roller Group dancer roller FR290 1
26-10-2006 FR2.1175.vV01.03



'NON E' PERMESS0 CONSEGNARE A TERZI 0 RPRODURRE QUESTO DOCUMENTO NE" UTILIZZARE KL CONTENUTO O
'RENDERLO COMUNOLEE NOTO A TERZI SENZA LA NOSTRA AUTORIZZAZIONE ESPLICITA. OGN IPRAZIONE COMPORTA
RSARGHENTO DE] DANM SUBITL E' FATTA RISERVA DI TUTTI| DIRITTI DERIVANTI DA BREVETTI O HODELLI

E

[0

O

22 = FR2. 721/

23 = FR2.1109

12 = FS2.1122 Z40
12 = FS2.1124 /33
12 = FS2.1126 Z28
12 = FS2.1128 225
12 = FS$2.1093 723
12 = FS2.1151 220
12 =F52.1153 718

4 = N1.1507
7= N1.6176

21=N11431
20 = FR2.1110

rre—"—————

R

NG 8= N1.6230
* |

gl
“ :\5: N1.6169

10 = N2.3325
—
A
N
= FR2.1108
11= N3.7102
9= N2.1103

19 = FS2.1139

18 = N1.6114
17 = N1.6230

16 = N1.1520

15 = N1.6102
14 = N1.5108

13 = FS2.1101
-— 2= FS2.1101

5= N1.1520

3= FS2.1137

®roup fast Roller FR290 %=
D—FR2.1176.V01.03|

IERONVIVI FR2.1176




FROMM

packaging

S 'y S t e m s
Part no. RIF Description Specification Quantity
FR2.1176 Fast Roller Group fast Roller FR290 1
FR2.1108 1 Feeding Roller SLOW ROLLER 1
FS2.1101 2 Distance PRESTRETCH ROLLER SPACER 400 1
FS2.1137 3 Support SWINGING SUPPORT SPBFL 204 1
N1.1507 4 Bolt HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M8 x 16 1
N1.1520 5 Screw HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M6 x 16 2
N1.6169 6 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 18 2
N1.6176 7 Washer MUDWING REPAIR WASHER M8 x 35 (8,4 x 35 x 1,5) 1
N1.6230 8 Washer SPLIT WASHER DIN 7980 - A6 6
N2.1103 9 Retaining ring ELASTIC RING DIN 471 D.15 1
N2.3325 10 Key PARALLEL KEY DIN 6885 - A 6 x 6 x 20 1
N3.1102 11 Ball Bearing BALLBEARING 6002 2RS 15x 32 x 9 1
FS2.1122 12 Gear 50% FAST ROLLER WHEEL Z40 1
FS2.1124 12 Gear 100% FAST ROLLER WHEEL Z33 1
FS2.1126 12 Gear 150% FAST ROLLER WHEEL Z28 1
FS2.1128 12 Gear 200% FAST ROLLER WHEEL 725 1
FS2.1093 12 Gear 230% FAST ROLLER WHEEL Z23 1
FS2.1151 12 Gear 300% FAST ROLLER WHEEL 720 1
FS2.1153 12 Gear 350% FAST ROLLER WHEEL Z18 1
N2.3359 13 Key PARALLEL KEY DIN 6885 - A 6 x 6 x 60 1
N1.5108 14 Nut NUT DIN 934 - M10 1
N1.6102 15 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 10,5 x 21 2
N1.1520 16 Screw HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M6 x 16 6
N1.6230 17 Washer SPLIT WASHER DIN 7980 - A6 6
N1.6114 18 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 12,5 4
FS2.1139 19 Bracket REACTION ARM 1
FR2.1110 20 Reductor RID. VSF RMI 40P-R.1/10 PAM63 B 14 1
N1.1431 21 Bolt HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M10 x 120 1
FR2.1217 22 Motor brush MOTOR BRUSH PRE-STRETCH FR290 4
FR2.1109 23 Motor MOTOR 24 VCC 500 W 3000 RPM 1

24-4-2009

FR2.1176.V01.03



RENDERLO COMUNQUE NOTO A TERZI SENZA LA NOSTRA AUTORIZZAZIONE ESPLICITA. OGNI INFRAZIONE COMPORTA

IL RISARCIMENTO DEI DANNI SUBITL. E' FATTA RISERVA DI TUTTI | DIRTTI DERIVANTI DA BREVETTI O MODELLI

NON E' PERMESSO CONSEGNARE A TERZI O RIPRODURRE QUESTO DOCUMENTO NE' UTILZZARE IL CONTENUTO O

i

10 = FS2.1147
9 = FS2.1097
20 = N1.6171
23 = N11.1147
2 = FR2.1114
24 = N2.1109
13 = N1.1220

/3 =
(‘ S
—J

[r=—r—yr—T—

Fancer Roller Group FR290 Version03 ]
D—FR2.1177.vV03.01 "

EROIVIVI

8 = FR2.1156
19 = N1.6115
12 = N11.1196
1 = FR2.1195
14 = N1.2177
25 = N7.2211
FR2.1113
15 = N1.3101
17 = N1.5102
11 = N1.1154
18 = N1.6114
= N11.1143
FR2.1116
= N11.1123
= N1.5102
= N7.2211
= N2.1109
6 = FR2.1115
2 = FR2.1111
FR2.1115
FR2.1177




FROMM

packaging

S y 5 B e m S
Part nr. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FR2.1177 Dancer roller Group dancer roller FR290 1
FR2.1195 1 Feeler tampon RUBBER PAD FOR PRESTRECH BOARD (Versione03.01) 1
FR2.1111 2 Swinger arm FEELING PRESTRECH ROLLER 1
FR2.1113 3  Bracket FEELING ROLLER PLATE 1
FR2.1114 4 Swinger arm FEELING ROLLER PIN 1
FR2.1115 5 Distance THRUST BEARING AS 1223 1SO 3031-12x 26 x 1 2
FR2.1115 6 Distance THRUST BEARING AS 1223 SO 3031-12 x 26 x 1 2
FR2.1116 7 Spring FEELING ROLLER SPRING 1
FR2.1156 8 Control card PRESTRETCH SENSOR PLATE ((Version03.01) 1
FS2.1097 9 Bracket BRACKET FOR CONTROL CARD MOUNTING 1
FS2.1147 10 Distance ISOLATION SPACER SS8/5 4
N1.1154 11 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M6 x 35 1
N1.1196 12 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD SCREW UNI 5931 - M4 x 16 2
N1.1220 13 Screw BUTTON HEAD SCREW ISO 7380 - M6 x 16 2
N1.2177 14  Screw SOCKET CTRS. HD SCREW DIN 7991-A- M6 x 10 1
N1.3101 15 Bolt BOLT DIN 913 M8 x 20 1
N1.5102 16 Nut NUT DIN 934 - M6 1
N1.5102 17 Nut NUT DIN 934 - M6 1
N1.6114 18 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 12,5 2
N1.6115 19 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 -4,3x 9 4
N1.6171 20 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 9021 - 5,3 x 15 2
N11.1123 21 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M6 x 30 1
N11.1143 22 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M6 x 20 2
N11.1147 23 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M5 x 16 2
N2.1109 24 Retaining ring ELASTIC RING DIN 471 D.12 2
N7.2211 25 Metal ring BLOCKING RING DIN 705 SHAPE C D. 12 2
N7.2211 26 Metal ring BLOCKING RING DIN 705 SHAPE C D. 12 2
25-10-2006 FR2.1177.V03.01



5= NT.1573

7 =NT16169

2F5240§§\\\\\\\\\\\\
9 - N2.1112 :

10 = N2.1112

11=N72206

'RPRODURRE QUESTO DOCUNENTO NE' UTILIZZARE IL CONTENUTO O
'RENDERLO COMUNGUE NOTO A TERZI SENZA LA NOSTRA AUTORIZZAZIONE ESPLICITA. OGNI INFRAZIONE CONPORTA
£ PATTA RISERVA.

'NON E* PERMESSO CONSEGNARE A TERZI O|

T=F52.1037

8 = N1.6325

3 =FS2.17045

6 = NT.T7T1

H:

ot ztg]

4 = FR2.1194

Broup Coil-holder FR

D—FR2.1178.v01.03| "

IERONVIVI

m@
iy
I

[
FR2.1178




FROMM

packaging

S Yy s TL.e m 5
Part Nr. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FR2.1178 Holder Group Coil-holder FR 1
FS2.1037 1 Spring SPOOL HOLDER SPRING 1
FS2.1039 2 Holder SPOOL GUIDE ROLLER 1
FS2.1045 3 Bracket HARMONIC STEEL PLATE SPOOL HOLDER LOCKER 1
FR2.1194 4 Holder SPOOL HOLDER FLANGE 1
N1.1573 5 Screw HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M6 x 12 1
N1.1711 6 Screw SCREW DIN 7981 - 4.2x9.5 4
N1.6169 7 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 18 1
N1.6325 8 Distance SPACER RING SHAPE PS 18 X 25 X 1 1
N2.1112 9 Retaining ring ELASTIC RING DIN 471 D.17 2
N2.1112 10 Retaining ring ELASTIC RING DIN 471 D.17 2
N7.2206 11 Metal ring BLOCKING RING DIN 705 SHAPE C D. 18 1

25-10-2006

FR2.1178.vV01.03



'RENDERLO COMUNGUE NOTO A TERZI SENZA LA NOSTRA AUTORIZZAZIONE ESPLICITA. OGNI INFRAZIONE CONPORTA
o ' FATTA RISERVA

'NON E' PERMESSO CONSEGNARE A TERZ) 0 RPRODURRE QUESTO DOCUNENTO NE' UTILIZZARE IL CONTENUTO O

i

14 = N1.1573
21= N1.6169

17 = N1.6163

11= N1.1220

9= FR2.1191

23 = N31.1105

2= FR2.1037

22 = N1.6230

15 = N1.1573

8= FR2.1190

i 10 = FR2.1190
w

\12 = N1.1220

1= FR2.1001

19 = N1.6163

24 = N5.3184

16 = N15102

25 = N53327

4 = FR2.1042

= FR2.1043

3= FR2.1039

= FR2.1147

7= FR2.1148

20 = N1.6163

13 = N1.1220

iy

®roup safety bumper Robot )
D—FR2.1179.v01.03|

[FIRVGIIINAT

FR2.1179




FROMM

packaging

S Yy S t e m S
Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FR2.1179 Safety Group safety bumper Robot 1
FR2.1001 1 Base unit BASE UNIT FROMM ROBOT RAL5010 1
FR2.1037 2 Flange EMERGENCY PIN FLANGE 2
FR2.1039 3 Emergency pin EMERGENCY PIN 2
FR2.1042 4  Bracket CAM LIMIT SWITCH EMERGENCY 1
FR2.1043 5  Limit Switch MICROSWITCH 1
FR2.1147 6 Guard SHORT SHOCKPROOF GUARD Black 1
FR2.1148 7 Guard LONG SHOCKPROOF GUARD Black 1
FR2.1190 8 Connector CONNECTOR 5 POLES 1
FR2.1191 9 Bracket REINFORCEMENT BRACKET SAFETY STRAP 50X10mm 2
FR2.1191 10 Bracket REINFORCEMENT BRACKET SAFETY STRAP 50X10mm 2
N1.1220 11 Screw BUTTON HEAD SCREW ISO 7380 - M6 x 16 4
N1.1220 12 Screw BUTTON HEAD SCREW ISO 7380 - M6 x 16 4
N1.1220 13 Screw BUTTON HEAD SCREW ISO 7380 - M6 x 16 4
N1.1573 14 Screw HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M6 x 12 6
N1.1573 15 Screw HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M6 x 12 4
N1.5102 16 Nut NUT DIN 934 - M6 4
N1.6163 17 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 12 4
N1.6163 18 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 12 4
N1.6163 19 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 12 4
N1.6163 20 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 12 4
N1.6169 21 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 18 2
N1.6230 22 Washer SPLIT WASHER DIN 7980 - A6 4
N31.1105 23 Ball bearing BALLBEARING 6203 2RS 17 x 40 x 12 4
N5.3184 24 Cable CABLE 1
N5.3327 25 Cable gland CABLE GLAND SKINTOP PG13 D.C.V. 5/12 1

25-10-2006

FR2.1179.V01.03



12 = N7.2207

11=N31.1106

8 = FR2.1036

'NON E PERMESSO CONSEGNARE A TERZ) O RPRODURRE QUESTO DOCUNENTO NE' UTILIZZARE IL CONTENUTO O
'RENDERLO COMUNGUE NOTO A TERZI SENZA LA NOSTRA AUTORIZZAZIONE ESPLICITA. OGNI INFRAZIONE CONPORTA
IL RISARGNENTO DEI DANNI SUBITL E FATTA RISERVA DI TUTTI | DIRITTI DERIVANTI DA BREVETTI 0 NODELLI

2=FR2.1020

4 =FR2.1023

i

9 = N2.1108

10 = N2.1108

1=FR2.1001

6 = FR2.1024

7 = FR2.1025

3=FR2.1022

5=FR2.1023

[rrm—r————r—

iy

Broup stearing wheels Robot

D—FRZ2.1180.VO7.03 :

IERONVIVI

FR2.1180




FROMM

packaging

S Yy S t e m S
Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FR2.1180 Group Group stearing wheels Robot 1
FR2.1001 1 Base unit BASE UNIT FROMM ROBOT RAL5010 1
FR2.1020 2 Ball bearing BALLBEARING - 7205 B 25 x 52 x 15 1
FR2.1022 3 Feeler FEELER UNIT 1
FR2.1023 4 Wheel RUBBER WHEEL 2
FR2.1023 5 Wheel RUBBER WHEEL 2
FR2.1024 6  Subbassembly FEELER SPRING TURNBUCKLE 1
FR2.1025 7 Spring FEELER SPRING 1
FR2.1036 8  Rubber stop ANTIVIBRATING FOOTSIE 1
N2.1108 9 Retaining ring ELASTIC RING DIN 471 D.20 2
N2.1108 10 Retaining ring ELASTIC RING DIN 471 D.20 2
N31.1106 11 Ball bearing BALLBEARING 6205 2RS 25 x 52 x 15 1
N7.2207 12 Metal ring BLOCKING RING DIN 705 SHAPE C D. 25 1
23-10-2006 FR2.1180.vV01.03



1=FR2.1026

4 = NT1576

'RENDERLO COMUNGUE NOTO A TERZI SENZA LA NOSTRA AUTORIZZAZIONE ESPLICITA. OGNI INFRAZIONE CONPORTA
o " FATTA RISERVA

'NON E' PERMESSO CONSEGNARE A TERZ) 0 RPRODURRE QUESTO DOCUNENTO NE' UTILIZZARE L CONTENUTO O

8 = N1.5305

9 = N1.6164

7 =N15301

3 = N11436

i

e

5=N11278

0

2=FR21027

6 = N1.5706

10 = NT1.1141

Ogotto |""| Volsncle o

®roup Stearing shaft Robot

D—FR2.118171.V07.03 :

IEROIVIVI

FR2.1181




FROMM

packaging

S Yy S t e m S
Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FR2.1181 Group Group Stearing shaft Robot 1
FR2.1026 1 Steer Pipe Feeler SUPERIOR RUBBER PIVOT 1
FR2.1027 2 Gas spring GAS SPRING 1
N1.1436 3 Bolt HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 931 - M8 x 40 1
N1.1576 4  Bolt HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M8 x 60 1
N1.2178 5 Bolt SOCKET CTRS. HD SCREW DIN 7991-A- M8 x 50 1
N1.5106 6 Nut NUT DIN 934 - M8 1
N1.5301 7 Nut PREVAILING HEXAGON TORQUE / NON METALIC INSERT M6 1
N1.5305 8 Nut PREVAILING HEXAGON TORQUE / NON METALIC INSERT M8 2
N1.6164 9 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 8,4 x 16 1
N11.1141 10 Bolt CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M8 x 20 1
23-10-2006 FR2.1181.vV01.03



[WIWIORSET

g0 toncel L 'ced4—a
ws| 10g0y SipUDY BULIDS)S dnosg

e

sag sngs 1y ey ey

uNBUIPURY
opelio
pummutes

60l cH4 = ¢

80LCcH4 =1

0E0L cdd = €

ELCLIN = 7

cE0l'cd4 =9

85CC 15N = §

) )

—

i

(OLNWNI0Q 0.LSND HUN00UN 0 [ZY3L V IHVNIISNOD 0SSIWH3d 3 NON

ITI300H O LLLIA3NE VA LLNVARIIA LLLRSA | LLIAL 10 VAY3SH VLLVd 3 1ians
INNV( 30 DINIWONVSH W V.LH0AW0D NOIZYHNI INSO ‘VLINdS3 3NOIZYZZI0LNY




FROMM

packaging

S Yy S t e m S
Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FR2.1182 Group Group stearing handle Robot 1
FR2.1028 1 Steer SUPERIOR RUBBER FEELER 1
FR2.1029 2 Subbassembly HANDLE GRIP 1
FR2.1030 3 Subbassembly DISK RUBBER BUTTON RAL5010 1
N1.1213 4 Screw BUTTON HEAD SCREW ISO 7380 - M4 x 8 2
N51.2258 5 Button BLACK BUTTON D.22 XB7EA21 TELEM. 1
FR2.1032 6 Button GREEN BUTTON
23-10-2006 FR2.1182.v01.03



'NON E' PERMESSO CONSEGNARE A TERZ) 0 RPRODURRE QUESTO DOCUHENTO NE' UTILIZZARE IL CONTENUTO O
'RENDERLO COMUNGUE NOTO A TERZI SENZA LA NOSTRA AUTORIZZAZIONE ESPLICITA. OGNI NFRAZIONE CONPORTA
'RISARGHENTO DE] DANNI SUBITL E' FATTA RISERVA DI TUTTI| DIRITTI DERIVANTI DA BREVETTI O HODELLI

H:

rr—

4 = NTT1719

/ \

3 =FR21035

5=NT1T158

2 =FR2.1034

6 = N2.1105

I=FR2.1033

/ = N2.1105

@ & o

iding whee! pallet “standard size”

Boup qu

D—FR2.1183.VO3.01 :

[FIRIGIAINAT FR2.1183

ﬂ
iy




FROMM

p 4

ckaging

Sy s t e m s

Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FR2.1183 Group Group guiding wheel pallet "standard size" 1
FR2.1033 1 Wheel FEELER WHEEL 1
FR2.1034 2 Shaft FEELER WHEEL SHAFT 1
FR2.1035 3 Subassembly FEELER WHEEL SUPPORT 1
N1.1119 4  Bolt CYLINDRICAL HEAD SCREW UNI 5931 - M8 x 16 3
N1.1158 5 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD SCREW UNI 5931 - M10 x 35 1
N2.1105 6  Retaining ring ELASTIC RING DIN 471 D.25 1
N2.1105 7 Retaining ring ELASTIC RING DIN 471 D.25 1

23-10-2006

FR2.1183.V03.01



'RPRODURRE QUESTO DOCUNENTO NE' UTILIZZARE IL CONTENUTO O
'RENDERLO COMUNGUE NOTO A TERZI SENZA LA NOSTRA AUTORIZZAZIONE ESPLICITA. OGNI INFRAZIONE CONPORTA
I " FATTA RISERVA

'NON E' PERMESSO CONSEGNARE A TERZI O

2 = FR2.1034
@ 6= N7.2207

i

4 = NT.T119

\3 = FR2.1035
V\E = NT1.7158

1=FR21197

n410

e  © 7:/\/27705

oup quiding wheel pallet By wheel”

D—FR2.1184.V0O3.01| :

IEROVIVI FR2.1184

m@
iy
!




FROMM

p 4

ckaging

Sy s t e m s

Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FR2.1184 Group Group guiding wheel pallet "Big wheel" 1
FR2.1192 1 Wheel FEELER WHEELDiameter @410mm 1
FR2.1034 2 Shaft FEELER WHEEL SHAFT 1
FR2.1035 3 Subassembly FEELER WHEEL SUPPORT 1
N1.1119 4  Bolt CYLINDRICAL HEAD SCREW UNI 5931 - M8 x 16 3
N1.1158 5 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD SCREW UNI 5931 - M10 x 35 1
N7.2207 6 Metal ring BLOCKING RING DIN 705 SHAPE C D. 25 1
N2.1105 7 Retaining ring ELASTIC RING DIN 471 D.25 1

25-10-2006

FR2.1184.V03.01



i

This material is producad and tharafore owned
to
reproduce any means or even shaw fo third
‘without parnission of manufacturer

by manufacturer, It is not alloved

i

'NON E" PERNESSO CONSEGNARE A TERZ) O RPRODURRE QUESTO DOCUNENTO NE' UTILIZZARE IL CONTENUTO O
'RENDERLO COMUNQUE NOTO A TERZI SENZA LA NOSTRA AUTORIZZAZIONE ESPLICITA. 0GNI INFRAZIONE COMPORTA
'RISARGNENTO DEI DANNI SUBITL E* FATTA RISERVA DI TUTTI | DIRITTI DERIVANTI DA BREVETTI 0 NODELLI

T

o 22

15 = FR2.1099

11=FR2.1095

16 = N1.1225

21=N16103

10 = FR2.1094

27 = N11.1147
22 = N1.6103

4 = FR2.1077
7 =FR2.1080

2=FR2.1076

14 = FR2.1098

8 = FR2.1081

4 = FR2.1077

26 = N1.6103

28 = N11.1147

[rre——————

12 = FR2.1096
13 = FR2.1097

5=FR2.1078

17 = N1.1225

1=FR2.1075

19 = N1.1225
25 = N1.6103

6 =FR2.1079

18 = N1.1225

24 = N1.6103

iy

Broup covers robot ]
D—FR2.1185.V/01.03|

IERONVIVI

-
FR2.1185




FROMM

packaging

Sy s t e m

)

Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FR2.1185 Covers Group covers robot 1
FR2.1075 1 Subassembly CARTER SUPPORT 1
FR2.1076 2 Subassembly FRONT CARTER SHEET 1
FR2.1077 3  Bracket CARTER FIXING STIRRUP 1
FR2.1077 4  Bracket CARTER FIXING STIRRUP 1
FR2.1078 5 Protection cover OPENING BASE CARTER 1
FR2.1079 6 Cover left LEFT BASE CARTER 1
FR2.1080 7  Cover right RIGHT BASE CARTER 1
FR2.1081 8 Cover front FRONT BASE CARTER 1
FR2.1093 9 Cover back BACK BASE CARTER 1
FR2.1094 10 Hinsch FIX SEMI-HINGE 2
FR2.1095 11 Hinsch IDLE SEMI-HINGE 2
FR2.1096 12  Grip HANDLE 1
FR2.1097 13 Magnet MAGNET 1
FR2.1098 14  Rubber cover RUBBER BUNNET 1
FR2.1099 15 Protection rubber RUBBER PROFILE 1
N1.1225 16 Screw BUTTON HEAD SCREW ISO 7380 - M5 x 16 4
N1.1225 17 Screw BUTTON HEAD SCREW ISO 7380 - M5 x 16 4
N1.1225 18 Screw BUTTON HEAD SCREW ISO 7380 - M5 x 16 6
N1.1225 19 Screw BUTTON HEAD SCREW ISO 7380 - M5 x 16 4
N1.5131 20 Nut NUT DIN 934 - M5 4
N1.6103 21 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 -5,3x 10 4
N1.6103 22 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 5,3 x 10 2
N1.6103 23 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 5,3 x 10 4
N1.6103 24 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 5,3 x 10 6
N1.6103 25 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 5,3 x 10 4
N1.6103 26  Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 5,3 x 10 2
N11.1147 27 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M5 x 16 2
N11.1147 28 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M5 x 16 2

23-10-2006

FR2.1185.vV01.03



12 = N1.1125

21 = N1.6114

10 = FS2.1116

13 = N1.1224

'RENDERLO COMUNQUE NOTO A TERZI SENZA LA NOSTRA AUTORIZZAZIONE ESPLICITA. OGNI NFRAZIONE CONPORTA
€ FATTA RISERVA

'NON E' PERMESSO CONSEGNARE A TERZ) O RPRODURRE QUESTO DOCUHENTO NE' UTILIZZARE IL CONTENUTO O

[

11=FS2.1134

S

28 = N12.1113

16 = N1.5106

H:

23 = N1.6115

17 = N1.5120

3 =FS52.1108

2 =FR2.1193

27 = N11.1135

20 = N1.6114

7 =FS2.1113

rr—

6 = FS2.1112

5=FS2.1111

18 =

N1.5120

25 =

NT11.1115

24 =

N1.6115

22 =

N1.6114

15 =

N1.5102

14 =

N1.1562

1=FR2.1187

9=FS2.1115

4 = FS2.1110

19 = N1.5124

29 =

N12.1115

26 =

N11.1118

8 = FS2.1114

iy

B

D—FR2.1187.v01.01

[FIRAGIAINAT

FR2.1187




FROMM

p 4

ckaging

Sy s t e m s

Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FR2.1186 Cutting device Group cutting device FS - FR 1
FR2.1187 1 Group Group RUBBER ROLLER ANTI-RETURN cutting device 2
FR2.1193 2 Knive FILM CUTTER 1
FS2.1108 3 Bracket FILM CUTTER LEVER 1
FS2.1110 4 Distance SPACER FOR FILM CUTTER LEVER 1
FS2.1111 5 Magnet MAGNETIC CLOSURE UC14 2
FS2.1112 6 Casing PAINTED TOP PLATE 1
FS2.1113 7 Casing PAINTED BOTTOM PLATE 1
FS2.1114 8 Casing PAINTED SOLENOIDS HOLDER PLATE 1
FS2.1115 9 Casing PAINTED CUTTER PROTECTION CASING 1
FS2.1116 10 Casing PAINTED SOLENOID PROTECTION CASING RAL5010 1
FS2.1134 11 Solenoid SOLENOID 24 V. C.C. DUTY 100% MOD. D6 2
N1.1125 12 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD SCREW UNI 5931 - M6 x 16 4
N1.1224 13 Screw BUTTON HEAD SCREW ISO 7380 - M5 x 10 4
N1.1562 14 Bolt HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 - M8 x 40 1
N1.5102 15 Nut NUT DIN 934 - M6 2
N1.5106 16 Nut NUT DIN 934 - M8 1
N1.5120 17 Nut NUT DIN 934 - M3 2
N1.5120 18 Nut NUT DIN 934 - M3 4
N1.5124 19 Nut NUT DIN 934 - M4 2
N1.6114 20 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 12,5 6
N1.6114 21 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125-6,4x 12,5 4
N1.6114 22 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 12,5 2
N1.6115 23 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 -4,3x9 4
N1.6115 24 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 4,3 x 9 2
N11.1115 25 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M4 x 8 2
N11.1118 26  Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M5 x 10 2
N11.1135 27 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M6 x 12 6
N12.1113 28 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREW DIN 912 - M4 x 25 1
N12.1115 29 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREW DIN 912 - M3 x 8 2

25-10-2006

FR2.1186.vV01.01



'NON E PERMESSO CONSEGNARE A TERZ) O RPRODURRE QUESTO DOCUNENTO NE' UTILIZZARE IL CONTENUTO O
'RENDERLO COMUNGUE NOTO A TERZI SENZA LA NOSTRA AUTORIZZAZIONE ESPLICITA. OGNI INFRAZIONE COMPORTA
£ PATTA RISERVA

H:

7 = N11.1147

5 = N1.6230

3 =N1.6114

17 = N7.2210

12 = N3.4307

10 = N3.4102

13 = N3.4307

9 =N32358

0 @@@@(@ ® 0

1=FS2.1106

N
L
\S

2=FS52.1107

16 = N3.4518

14 = N3.4307

11=N3.4102

15 = N3.4307

4 = N16114

6 = N1.6230

P 110000

8 = N11.1147

Frobmens-Tolronzy Tollwomze & wiowe BBore |

iy
g-
i

Roup RUBBER ROLLER ANT-RETURN cutting device

D—FR2.1187.VO1.01 :

IEROVIVI

=
FR2.1187




FROMM

packaging

S Yy S t e m S
Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FR2.1187 Feeding roller Group RUBBER ROLLER ANTI-RETURN cutting device 1
FS2.1106 1 Feeding roller ANTI-RETURN ROLLER PIVOT 1
FS2.1107 2 Feeding roller RUBBER ROLLER ANTI-RETURN 1
N1.6114 3 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 -6,4 x 12,5 1
N1.6114 4 Washer PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 12,5 1
N1.6230 5 Washer SPLIT WASHER DIN 7980 - A6 1
N1.6230 6 Washer SPLIT WASHER DIN 7980 - A6 1
N11.1147 7  Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M5 x 16 1
N11.1147 8 Screw CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M5 x 16 1
N3.2358 9 Roller ROLLERS CASES HK-1412 DIN 618-HK 1412 1
N3.4102 10 Ball bearing AXIAL CAGE AXK 1528 1ISO 3031-15 x 28 x 2 1
N3.4102 11 Ball bearing AXIAL CAGE AXK 1528 1ISO 3031-15x 28 x 2 1
N3.4307 12 Distance THRUST BLOCK AS 1528 1
N3.4307 13 Distance THRUST BLOCK AS 1528 1
N3.4307 14 Distance THRUST BLOCK AS 1528 1
N3.4307 15 Distance THRUST BLOCK AS 1528 1
N3.4518 16 Roller FREE WHEELS HF-1416 1
N7.2210 17 Metal ring BLOCKING RING DIN 705 SHAPE C D. 14 1

23-10-2006

FR2.1187.V01.01





